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The following orders are issued with the approval of the competent authority: 

3. 

afeu tat/sOUTH CENTRAL RAILWAY 

4. 

The following Junior Scale/IRHS officers in Level-10 of 7 CPC pay matrix who 
have been found suitable for regular promotion to Senior Scale under DACPS, are 
promoted to Senior Scale as DMO in Level-1| of 7h CPC pay matrix with effect from 
the date as mentioned against each and retained at their present place of working on 
'as is where is basis'. 

5. 

Sub: - Gazetted arrangements � Medical Department. 
& & & 

Name of the Doctor (S/Sri/Smt.) 

Dr. Kamala Rani Kothapally 
Dr. M. Sudeep Veer 

OFFICE ORDER No.Gaz/311/2024 

Dr. K. Pavan Kumar Reddy 

Dr. Kavya Jeldi 

AOA INDE. 

Dr. Rajender Kumar A 

Name of the Doctor 

(S/Sri./Smt.) 

Dr. Deepa A 
Dr. Sindhu Y. M. 

Dr. Sindhu Vukkadapu 
Dr. Doodekula Haseena 

Begum 
Dr. Meghana Kodavati 
Dr. Ragamahitha P 

The following Junior Scale/IRHS officers in Level-10 of 7h CPC pay matrix who 
have been found suitable for regular promotion to Senior Scale under DACPS, are 
promoted to Senior Scale as DMO in Level-1 I of 7" CPC pay matrix on proforma 
basis with effect from the date as mentioned against each and retained at their present 
place of working on 'as is where is basis. 

Dr. Sushma Y 

Date of 
promotion 
to Senior 

Scale 
ADMO/DRH/GTL 30.03.2020 

ADMO/DRH/NED 13.06.2020 

ADMO/DRH/GTL 13.06.2020 

TUTT HAfra/Headquarters office, 
1fes faHTT/Personnel Dept., 
t AqH/Rail Nilayam, 
tft rq/4th Floor, 
fArherATG/Secunderabad-500025. 

Designation & Unit 

fiE/Date: 25.10.2024 

ADMO/CH/LGD 

Designation & Unit 

ADMO/HUNZB 

ADMO/DRH/BZA 

ADMO/DRH/GNT 

ADMO/DRH/GTL 

ADMO/HU/GDR 

ADMO/CH/LGD 

ADMO/CH/LGD 

Date of Proforma 

promotion to 
Senior Scale 

17.10.2020 

17.10.2020 

17.10.2020 

17.10.2020 

17.10.2020 

09.01.2021 

13.06.2020 

13.06.2020 

23.10.2021 

Date eligible for 
arrears of pay and 

allowances 

12.08.2023 

18.08.2023 

18.07.2023 

12.08.2023 

12.08.2023 

21.07.2023 

12.08.2023 

Continuad ores2 

ADMO/HU/BDCR 



The officers mentioned at para (l) & (II) above are eligible for fixation of pay in promoted grade in terms of Rule 1313{FR 22I)(a)(1)} of IREC Vol. I and Railway Board's 
instructions contained in RBE No. 212/2019 (SC No. 01/2020). 

The date the above change takes place should be advised duly sending charge assumption reports to all concerned and in triplicate to Dy.CPO/Gaz. 
Hindi version will follow. 

-2 

Copy to: 
DGM (Co-ord) & Secretary to GM: for kind information of GM 
AGM, SDGM, PFA, PCMD, CHD, MD/CH/LGD 

Dy. Secy. (Conf.))SC, APO/CH/LGD, APO/Bills/HQ 
Secretary: SCROA, SCRPOA 

for Principal Chief Personnel Officer 

PCPO, PCOM, PCCM, PCME, PCEE, PCMM, PCSTE, PCSO, PCE, CAO/C/SC, PCSC 
DRM/CMS/Sr.DFM/Sr.DP0: SC, HYB, BZA, GTL, GNT, NED 

APO/Gaz 

General Secretary: SCRES, SCRMU, AISTREA, AIOBCREA 
00 file, P. File, Officers concerned. 

APO/Gaz 

for Principal Chief Personnel Officer 
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