## दक्षिण मध्य रेलवे/SOUTH CENTRAL RAILWAY





प्रधान कार्यालय/Headquarters office, कार्मिक विभाग/Personnel Dept., रेल निलयम/Rail Nilayam, चौथी मंजिल/4th Floor, सिकंदराबाद/Secunderabad-500025.

संख्या/No. SCR/P-HQ/260/Gaz./8/MD/2024 (EF- 190973)

दिनांक/Date: 25.10.2024

## OFFICE ORDER No.Gaz/311/2024

Sub: - Gazetted arrangements – Medical Department. & & &

The following orders are issued with the approval of the competent authority:

(I) The following Junior Scale/IRHS officers in Level-10 of 7<sup>th</sup> CPC pay matrix who have been found suitable for regular promotion to Senior Scale under DACPS, are promoted to Senior Scale as DMO in Level-11 of 7<sup>th</sup> CPC pay matrix with effect from the date as mentioned against each and retained at their present place of working on 'as is where is basis'.

SI. No.	Name of the Doctor (S/Sri./Smt.)	Designation & Unit	Date of
			promotion
			to Senior
			Scale
1.	Dr. Kamala Rani Kothapally	ADMO/DRH/GTL	30.03.2020
2.	Dr. M. Sudeep Veer	ADMO/DRH/NED	13.06.2020
3.	Dr. K. Pavan Kumar Reddy	ADMO/DRH/GTL	13.06.2020
4.	Dr. Rajender Kumar A	ADMO/HU/BDCR	13.06.2020
5.	Dr. Kavya Jeldi	ADMO/CH/LGD	13.06.2020

(II) The following Junior Scale/IRHS officers in Level-10 of 7<sup>th</sup> CPC pay matrix who have been found suitable for regular promotion to Senior Scale under DACPS, are promoted to Senior Scale as DMO in Level-11 of 7<sup>th</sup> CPC pay matrix on proforma basis with effect from the date as mentioned against each and retained at their present place of working on 'as is where is basis'.

place of thorams and					
SI. No.	Name of the Doctor (S/Sri./Smt.)		Date of Proforma	Date eligible for	
		Designation & Unit	promotion to	arrears of pay and	
			Senior Scale	allowances	
1.	Dr. Deepa A	ADMO/HU/NZB	17.10.2020	12.08.2023	
2.	Dr. Sindhu Y. M.	ADMO/DRH/BZA	17.10.2020	18.08.2023	
3.	Dr. Sindhu Vukkadapu	ADMO/DRH/GNT	17.10.2020	18.07.2023	
4.	r. Doodekula Haseena	ADMO/DRH/GTL	17.10.2020	12.08.2023	
	Begum	ADMO/DIGI/GIE			
5.	Dr. Meghana Kodavati	ADMO/HU/GDR	17.10.2020	12.08.2023	
6.	Dr. Ragamahitha P	ADMO/CH/LGD	09.01.2021	21.07.2023	
7.	Dr. Sushma Y	ADMO/CH/LGD	23.10.2021	12.08.2023	

Continued on Page-2-25 (0) 24. The officers mentioned at para (I) & (II) above are eligible for fixation of pay in promoted grade in terms of Rule  $1313\{FR\ 22(I)(a)(1)\}\$  of IREC Vol. I and Railway Board's instructions contained in RBE No. 212/2019 (SC No. 01/2020).

The date the above change takes place should be advised duly sending charge assumption reports to all concerned and in triplicate to Dy.CPO/Gaz.

Hindi version will follow.

APO/Gaz

for Principal Chief Personnel Officer

Copy to:

DGM (Co-ord) & Secretary to GM: for kind information of GM

AGM, SDGM, PFA, PCMD, CHD, MD/CH/LGD

PCPO, PCOM, PCCM, PCME, PCEE, PCMM, PCSTE, PCSO, PCE, CAO/C/SC, PCSC

DRM/CMS/Sr.DFM/Sr.DPO: SC, HYB, BZA, GTL, GNT, NED

Dy. Secy. (Conf.)/SC, APO/CH/LGD, APO/Bills/HQ

Secretary: SCROA, SCRPOA

General Secretary: SCRES, SCRMU, AISTREA, AIOBCREA

OO file, P. File, Officers concerned.

APO/Gaz

for Principal Chief Personnel Officer